# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.		08/31/2006	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Linen and Uniform Service LLC	
Street Address:	525 Glen Iris Drive	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

Name:	National Service Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1420 PEACHTREE STREET, NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30309	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2190546	CLEAN N SIMPLE
Registration Number:	1730355	ENHANCE
Registration Number:	1258959	N
Registration Number:	1312650	NATIONAL DUST CONTROL SERVICE
Registration Number:	2815415	NATIONAL LINEN RX
Registration Number:	0843026	NATIONAL LINEN SERVICE
Registration Number:	2014386	LINENMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0072

900081180

0

Fax Number: (404)572-5128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: slee@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St.

Address Line 2: c/o Semi Lee

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39005.019017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Semi Lee
Signature:	/semi lee/
Date:	07/06/2007

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Reel 2760 Release#page1.tif source=Reel 2760 Release#page2.tif source=Reel 2760 Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0073

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (Trademarks)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT (the "<u>Agreement</u>") is made as of this August 31, 2006, by Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., a California corporation, in its capacity as agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>") in favor of National Linen and Uniform Service LLC, a Georgia limited liability company and National Service Industries, Inc., a California corporation (individually and collectively, the "<u>Debtor</u>").

## RECITALS

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Debtor are parties to certain credit, loan, or other financing agreement (or agreements) (collectively, the "Finance Agreement") whereby certain Intellectual Property (defined below) of Debtor was pledged as collateral to secure certain payment obligations of Debtor;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Finance Agreement, that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2760, Frame 0254, on June 20, 2003 and was assigned on December 16, 2005 and recorded at Reel 003212, Frame 0297.

WHEREAS, Debtor has satisfied all of its obligations to Secured Party under the Finance Agreement and Secured Party has agreed to release any and all security interests it may have in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and the commitments and agreements of the Secured Party and Debtor, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

# 1. DEFINITION. The term "Intellectual Property" means:

Trademark	USPTO Trademark Registration Number
Clean N Simple (stylized)	2,190,546
Enhance	1,730,355
N (stylized)	1,258,959
National Dust Control Service	1,312,650
National Linen R <sub>x</sub>	2,815,415
	(Application Number 76/291,621)
National Linen Service	843,026
LinenMaster <sup>®</sup>	2,014,386
LinenMaster <sup>®</sup> – (Australia & European Community)	877731

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0074 2. Secured Party hereby releases all right, title, and interest, including all security interest it has in the Intellectual Property without recourse or warranty of any kind or nature. [signature page follows]

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0075

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Creditor has executed this Agreement to and for the benefit of the Debtor effective as of the date and year first above written.

> Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., a California corporation, as Secured Party

**RECORDED: 07/06/2007** 

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0076**